900212933 01/24/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kerr Corporation		01/24/2012	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Metrex Research Corporation
Street Address:	1717 West Collins Avenue
City:	Orange
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92867
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85382729	SEAL-TIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234 Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: sgraber@whe-law.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sarah Otte Graber
Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street
Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MTX-41TM/135
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Otte Graber

TRADEMARK REEL: 004703 FRAME: 0751 40 00 85382729

900212933

Signature:	/Sarah O. Graber/
Date:	01/24/2012
Total Attachments: 1 source=SEAL-TIGHT Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004703 FRAME: 0752

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KERR CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1717 West Collins Avenue, Orange, CA 92867, United States ("KERR"), and

WHEREAS, KERR owned the entire right, title and interest to the trademark "SEAL-TIGHT," which is the subject of U.S. Trademark Application No. 85/382729 (hereinafter "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, the KERR previously entered into an agreement with METREX RESEARCH CORPORATION, a Wisconsin corporation, having a place of business at 1717 West Collins Avenue, Orange, CA 92867, United States ("METREX").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, KERR does hereby assign to METREX, nunc pro tune as of December 31, 2005, all right, title and interest in said Trademark, and the application thereof along with the goodwill associated with said Trademark and all other rights that **KERR** has enjoyed thereunder in the United States and other foreign countries, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of the Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by the **METREX**, its successors and assigns.

THIS ASSIGNMENT by and between and, is made effective the 31st day of 2005.

	KERR CORPORATION
	ву: ДССС
	Name DAMIEN MCDONANO
	Title: PRESSICE IT
STATE OF) COUNTY OF Orange)	
그는 그의 가능한 그리고 있는데 그는 유럽하다 경기에게 되다 없고 있는데 되었다고요?	2012, before me personally appeared sonally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that the er.
	Patricia Contresson Notary Public
(SEAL) PATRICIA CONTRENAS Commission - 180657 Notary Public - Californi Orange County	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004703 FRAME: 0753

RECORDED: 01/24/2012